
2019 MCLS BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

Annie Bélanger 
Grand Valley State University 

340 LIB Mary Idema Pew Library 

1 Campus Drive 

Allendale, MI  49401 

Phone: 616-331-5000  

E-mail: belanger1@gvsu.edu 

Academic Library 

Term ends 

12/31/2019 

Polly Boruff-Jones 
Indiana University Kokomo 

2300 S. Washington Street 

Kokomo, IN 46904-9003 

Phone: 765-455-9343 

E-mail: pboruffj@iuk.edu 

Academic Library 

Term ends 

12/31/2020 

Eva Davis 
Canton Public Library 

1200 S. Canton Center Rd. 

Canton, MI 48188-1600 

Phone: 734-397-0999 ext. 1065 

E-mail: davise@cantonpl.org 

Public Library 

Term ends 

12/31/2021 

Marion Frank-Wilson Indiana University Bloomington 

Herman B. Wells Library 

1320 E. 10th Street 

Bloomington, IN 47405-3907 

Phone: 812-855-1481 

E-mail: mfrankwi@indiana.edu 

Research Library 

Term ends 

12/31/2021 

Paul Gallagher,  
Vice President 

Western Michigan University 

3007 Waldo Library, Mail Stop 5353 

1903 W. Michigan Ave. 

Kalamazoo, MI 49008-5353 

Phone: 269-387-5205 

E-mail: paul.gallagher@wmich.edu 

At-Large 

Representative 

Term ends 

12/31/2021 

Barbara Gushrowski 
Community Health Network 

1500 North Ritter Avenue 

Indianapolis, IN 46219 

Phone: 317-355-3600 

Email: bgushrowski@ecommunity.com 

Special Library 

Term ends 

12/31/2020 

Terri Hart Livonia Public Schools 

Franklin High School 

31000 Joy Road 

Livonia, MI 48510 

Phone: 734-744-2655 ext. 47926 

E-mail: thart3@livoniapublicschools.org 

School Library 

Term ends 

12/31/2020 

Kathleen Linderman 
Evansville Vanderburgh Public Library 

200 SE Martin Luther King Jr., Blvd. 

Evansville, IN 47713 

Phone: 812-428-8200 ext. 1466 

E-mail: katel@evpl.org 

At-Large 

Representative 

Term ends 

12/31/2021 



Alexis Macklin, 
Secretary 

Purdue University, Fort Wayne  

Walter E. Helmke Library 

2101 East Coliseum Boulevard 

Fort Wayne, IN  46805-1499 

Phone: 260-481-6506 

E-mail: macklina@pfw.edu 

At-Large 

Representative 

Term ends 

12/31/2019 

Laura Mancini Adams-Pratt Oakland County Law Library 

Courthouse West Wing Extension 

Building 14 East – 2nd Floor 

1200 North Telegraph Road 

Pontiac, MI  48341 

Phone: 248-858-0380 

E-mail: mancinil@oakgov.com 

Special Library 

Term ends 

12/31/2019 

Kate Pohjola Andrade 
Woodlands Library Cooperative 

P.O. Box 1048 

Albion, MI 49224 

Phone: 517-629-9469 

E-mail: kate@woodlands.lib.mi.us 

At-Large 

Representative 

Term ends 

12/31/2020 

Randy Riley 
Library of Michigan 

P.O. Box 30007 

Lansing, MI  48909 

Phone: 517-335-1517 

E-mail: rileyr1@michigan.gov 

Permanent Seat 

No term limit 

Raenell Smith 
Clark-Pleasant Community School Corporation 

Whiteland Community High School 

300 Main Street 

Whiteland, IN  46184 

Phone: 317-535-7562 ext. 7114 

E-mail: rsmith@cpcsc.k12.in.us  

School Library 

Term ends 

12/31/2021 

Jake Speer 
Indiana State Library 

315 West Ohio Street 

Indianapolis, IN 46202 

Phone: 317-232-3693 

E-Mail: jspeer@library.in.gov 

Permanent Seat 

No term limit 

Edra Waterman, 
President 

Hamilton East Public Library 

One Library Plaza 

Noblesville, IN 46060-5640 

Phone: 317-773-1384 

E-mail: ewaterman@hepl.lib.in.us 

Public Library 

Term ends 

12/31/2019 

Arlene Weismantel, 
Treasurer 

Michigan State University 

366 West Circle Drive 

East Lansing, MI 48824-1048 

Phone: 517-884-6447 

E-Mail: weisman1@mail.lib.msu.edu 

Research Library 

Term ends 

12/31/2020 

 


